		_
L16000	055976	
		?
(Requestor's Name)		
(Address)		
(Address)	500283056425	
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)		
	03/14/1601041020 **155.0	i0
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies Certificates of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
		- SIVIE
		-
Office Use Only		
	2 03/22/16	



612.355.7428 direct 612.341.0394 main 612.339.6787 fax 4470 W 78TH ST CIRCLE SUITE 210 BLOOMINGTON, MN 55435 john@cameronlawoffice.com

March 9, 2016

VIA U.S. OVERNIGHT MAIL

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Orbitron International, L.L.C.

To Whom It May Concern:

Attached please find the Articles of Organization for Orbitron International, L.L.C. (the "LLC") for filing.

The street address of the principal office of the LLC is 502 S. Fremont Ave, Suite 509, Tampa, FL 33606.

The mailing address of the LLC is P.O. Box 2135, Tampa, FL 33601. The primary phone number is (813) 310-0209.

Also enclosed for payment, check #008268 in the amount of One Hundred Fifty Five and 00/100 dollars (\$155.00). This includes the fee for filing, and the certified copy fee.

Please forward the certified copy to the mailing address of the LLC (P.O. Box 2135, Tampa, FL 33601).

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me

John F. Cameron

JFC/cs Enclosures

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u> </u>
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION	5 72	1905 SECRET
OF	22	
Orbitron International, L.L.C.	2: 15	SINIE SPINIE
		3

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is Orbitron International, L.L.C. (the "LLC").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The street address of the principal office of the LLC is 502 S. Fremont Ave, Suite 509, Tampa, FL 33606.

The mailing address of the LLC is P.O. Box 2135, Tampa, FL 33601.

ARTICLE III: REGISTERED AGENT, REGISTERED OFFICE & REGISTERED AGENT'S SIGNATURE

The name and the Florida street address of the initial registered agent are:

Charles W. Maddox 502 S. Fremont Ave, Suite 509 Tampa, FL 33606

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605 of the Florida Statutes.

Jung Charles W. Maddox

ARTICLE IV: EFFECTIVE DATE AND TIME

The effective date and time of these Articles of Organization shall be the date and time that these Articles of Organization are filed with the Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations.

ARTICLE V: PURPOSE

The LLC is being formed for the purpose of transacting any and all lawful business for which a limited liability company may be organized under the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act.

ARTICLE VI: DURATION

The LLC is formed for an indefinite duration.

ARTICLE VII: MANAGEMENT

The LLC will be manager-managed.

ARTICLE VIII: ADDITIONAL MATTERS

ARTICLE IX: MANAGERS

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the LLC:

Name and Address:
James K. Rickson 650 N. Main Street #206 Stillwater, MN 55082
Theodore T. Chalgren 6525 Augusta Road Chaska, MN 55318
Charles W. Maddox 502 S. Fremont Ave, Suite 509 Tampa, FL 33606

In accordance with Section 605.0203(1)(b) of the Florida Revised Limited Liability Company Act, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Florida Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817.155 of the Florida Statutes.

mhr /

Charles W. Maddox, Member

. ~ .

15 HAR 12 PH 2: 15

١